
http://www.connect-transit.com/ Bloomington-Normal Public Transit System

351 Wylie Dr 2021 Annual Agency Profile Mr. David Braun

Normal, Il 61761-5525 (847) 364-5500

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Bloomington-Normal, IL 3,937,991 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50047 Fares and Directly Generated $830,963 6.5% Equipment - Automobiles - 32%

49 Square Miles 1,550,398 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,364,072 10.7% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 27%

132,600 Population 4,838 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $8,181,133 64.0% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 9%

243 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 3,859 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: 5R01 Federal Assistance $2,403,644 18.8% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 4%

2,524 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 68%

Total Operating Funds Expended $12,779,812 100.0% Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 83%

Assets Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 19%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 57                          Sources of Capital Funds Expended Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 28%

46 Square Miles 1,469,672 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 10                          Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0% Rolling Stock - FB - Ferryboat - 0%

131,416 Population 124,572 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 3                            Local Funds $1,174,509 41.9% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 68%

43 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $1,294,337 46.2% Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 13%

56 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $331,545 11.8%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $2,800,391 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $10,051,582 78.7%

Demand Response 16                          -                              $361,482 $0 $0 $0 $361,482 Materials and Supplies $1,392,078 10.9%

Bus 27                          -                              $0 $0 $1,502,573 $936,336 $2,438,909 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 43                          -                              $361,482 $0 $1,502,573 $936,336 $2,800,391 Other Operating Expenses $1,336,152 10.5%

Total Operating Expenses $12,779,812 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 6.5% Local Funds: 10.7% State Funds: 64.% Federal Assistance: 18.8% Local Funds: 41.9% State Funds: 46.2% Federal Assistance: 11.8% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $3,092,123 $84,777 $361,482 273,928 55,199 267,582 25,114 0.0 19 16 18.8% 2.3

Bus $9,687,689 $651,210 $2,438,909 3,664,063 1,495,199 1,202,090 99,458 0.0 37 27 37.0% 8.8

Total $12,779,812 $735,987 $2,800,391 3,937,991 1,550,398 1,469,672 124,572 0.0 56 43 23.2%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $11.56 $123.12 Demand Response $11.29 $56.02 0.2 2.2

Bus $8.06 $97.40 Bus $2.64 $6.48 1.2 15.0

Total $8.70 $102.59 Total $3.25 $8.24 1.1 12.4

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $5.12 $5.78 # $6.22 # $7.08 # $7.17 # $8.06 Demand Response 2006: 5.12 2007: 5.78 2008: 6.07 2009: 6.22 2010: 6.37 2011: 7.08 2012: 7.12 2013: 7.17 2014: 7.87 2015: 8.06

OE/PMT $1.07 $1.21 # $1.06 # $1.37 # $1.43 # $2.64 2006: 1.07 2007: 1.21 2008: .99 2009: 1.06 2010: 1.11 2011: 1.37 2012: 1.37 2013: 1.43 2014: 1.95 2015: 2.64

UPT/VRM 1.54 1.54 # 2.10 # 1.70 # 1.89 # 1.24 2006: 1.54 2007: 1.54 2008: 1.99 2009: 2.1 2010: 1.89 2011: 1.7 2012: 1.73 2013: 1.89 2014: 1.69 2015: 1.24

OE/VRM $5.59 $6.90 # $7.22 # $7.08 # $7.85 # $11.56 2006: 5.59 2007: 6.9 2008: 7.29 2009: 7.22 2010: 7.35 2011: 7.08 2012: 8.01 2013: 7.85 2014: 9.89 2015: 11.56

OE/PMT $6.09 $5.08 # $6.19 # $5.32 # $5.87 # $11.29 2006: 6.09 2007: 5.08 2008: 5.72 2009: 6.19 2010: 6.05 2011: 5.32 2012: 5.87 2013: 5.87 2014: 8.41 2015: 11.29

UPT/VRM 0.18 0.23 # 0.22 # 0.23 # 0.24 # 0.21 2006: .18 2007: .23 2008: .22 2009: .22 2010: .21 2011: .23 2012: .25 2013: .24 2014: .22 2015: .21

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

6.5%

10.7%

64.0%

18.8%

41.9%

46.2%

11.8%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.connect-transit.com/

