http://www.connect-transit.com/ 351 Wylie Dr Normal, II 61761-5525

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

## Bloomington-Normal Public Transit System 2021 Annual Agency Profile

Mr. David Braun (847) 364-5500

			<b>General Infor</b>	mation						Financial I	nformati	on		Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 20	10 Census	Service Consumption				Database I	Information	S	Funds Expended		Operating F	unding Sources	Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Ge	
Bloomington-Normal, IL 49 Square Miles 132,600 Population 243 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		3,937,991 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 1,550,398 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 4,838 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips				NTDID: 50047		Fares and Direct		\$830,963	6.5%			Equipment - Automobiles - 32%
						Reporter Type: I			Local Funds State Funds	\$1,364,072 \$8,181,133	64.0%	18.8%		Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 27%
						Asset Type:							18.8%	Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 9%
		3,859 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Sponsor NTDID: 5	5R01	Fede	al Assistance	\$2,403,644	18.8%		6.5%	Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 4%
		2,524 🖌	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips									6.5%	Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 68%
								Total Operati	ng Funds Expended	\$12,779,812	100.0%		10.7%	Rolling Stock - AO - Automobile - 83%
						Assets								Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 19%
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied				Revenue Vehicles	57	Sources of Capita		I Funds Expended		64.0%		Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 28%
46 Square Miles 131,416 Population		1,469,672 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 124,572 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				Service Vehicles	10 3	Fares and Direct	Fares and Directly Generated		0.0%			Rolling Stock - FB - Ferryboat - 0%
						Facilities		Local Funds		\$1,174,509	41.9%			Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 68%
				n Maximum Service		Track Miles			State Funds	\$1,294,337	46.2%			Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 13%
		56 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	e (VAMS)	Lane Miles		Fede	ral Assistance	\$331,545	11.8%			
												Capital Funding Sources		
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Total Capi	al Funds Expended	\$2,800,391	100.0%			
	Vehicles													
Modal Overview	in Maximum Service			Uses of Capital Funds				:	Summary of Operati	ing Expenses (OE)			11.8%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and									
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$10,051,582	78.7%	46.2%		
Demand Response	16	•	\$361,482	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$361,482		and Supplies	\$1,392,078	10.9%		í l	
Bus	27	-	\$0	\$0	\$1,502,573	\$936,336	\$2,438,909		ransportation	\$0	0.0%		41.9%	
Total	43		\$361,482	\$0	\$1,502,573	\$936,336	\$2,800,391		ing Expenses	\$1,336,152 \$12,779,812	10.5% 100.0%			
								Reconciling OE Cash		\$12,779,612	100.0%			
									ransportation	40				
									d Separately)	\$0				
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway	Vehicles Available				Average	
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Uses of Capital Funds	Annual Passenger Miles	Annual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Directional Route Miles	for Maximum Service	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service		Percent Spare Vehicles	Fleet Age in Years <sup>a</sup>	
Mode Demand Response	\$3,092,123	\$84,777	\$361.482	273.928	55.199	267.582	25.114	Route Miles	Service 19	Maximum Service		18.8%	2.3	
Bus	\$9,687,689	\$651,210	\$2,438,909	3.664.063	1,495,199	1,202,090	99.458	0.0	37	27		37.0%	8.8	
Total	\$12.779.812	\$735,987	\$2,430,303	3,937,991	1,495,199	1,202,090	124.572	0.0	56	43		23.2%	0.0	
	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>	\$100,001	\$2,000,001	0,001,001	1,000,000	1,100,012	121,012	0.0		10		201270		
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency		Service Effectiveness									
		Operating Expenses per		Operating Expenses per					ating Expenses per	Unlinked			inked Trips per	
Mode	v	ehicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pa		ked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle R	evenue Hour	
Demand Response Bus		\$11.56 \$8.06		\$123.12 \$97.40		Demand Response Bus		\$11.29 \$2.64	\$56.02 \$6.48		0.2		2.2 15.0	
Total		\$8.70		\$102.59		Total		\$3.25	\$8.24		1.2		12.4	
- Otal		<i>\$0.10</i>		\$102.35		i otai		φ <b>υ.</b> ΣΟ	φ0.24				12.4	
Operating Expense per Vehic	le Revenue	Operating Expense pe			enger Trip per Vehicle	Oper	rating Expense per Vehicl		Operating Expense per			assenger Trip per '		
0.00 Mile: Bus	\$3.00	Bus		Reven	ue Mile: Bus		Mile: Demand Respor	1Se \$15.00	Demand Res	sponse	Revenue	Mile: Demand Res	oonse	
8.00			<u> </u>	2.00		00.016				0.30	-			
6.00	\$2.00	-		1.50		\$10.00		\$10.00		0.20				
4.00	\$1.00			1.00		\$5.00		\$5.00		0.10				
2.00				0.50										